
State League 2018-19 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Penrith Panthers (as of Mar 04, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-23   Home: 1-12   Away: 1-11   : 2-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 2 Johnson,Alex  . 3 3 8 23-23 74 11 25 4 0 5 10 44  . 5 9 5 6 1 11 3  . 3 9 0 1 0 1-1 10 11 3  . 8 7 5

14 Skinner,Nathan  . 2 9 0 21-21 62 10 18 3 1 0 5 23  . 3 7 1 8 1 15 0  . 3 8 0 0 0 1-2 33 10 5  . 8 9 6

 6 Tozer,Ray  . 2 4 6 24-24 69 5 17 5 0 2 9 28  . 4 0 6 3 0 24 2  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-1 132 4 3  . 9 7 8

 9 Lee,Timothy  . 2 3 2 21-21 69 9 16 4 0 0 3 20  . 2 9 0 11 2 12 0  . 3 5 4 0 0 12-14 49 53 11  . 9 0 3

79 McCarthy,Lachlan  . 2 2 4 21-21 67 7 15 1 0 1 7 19  . 2 8 4 8 2 14 1  . 3 2 1 1 0 5-5 29 3 4  . 8 8 9

55 Howard,Cian  . 2 0 0 23-23 75 11 15 1 0 0 5 16  . 2 1 3 7 2 19 2  . 2 8 2 1 0 5-6 49 39 5  . 9 4 6

57 Shepherd,Caleb  . 1 8 1 21-21 72 8 13 1 0 1 5 17  . 2 3 6 9 1 23 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 0-1 141 13 7  . 9 5 7

--------------------
Gavella,G  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

25 Yates,James  . 4 1 2 5-5 17 2 7 3 0 0 5 10  . 5 8 8 3 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-2 17 3 2  . 9 0 9

89 Shepherd,Zac  . 2 9 4 6-6 17 2 5 2 0 1 4 10  . 5 8 8 6 1 6 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 7 18 3  . 8 9 3

82 AustinLean,Nick  . 2 0 0 6-3 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000

43 Godbold,Cody  . 1 9 4 13-8 31 2 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 2 6 1 0 15 0  . 2 1 9 0 0 2-2 15 2 0 1.000

37 Edwards,Luke  . 1 8 2 6-4 11 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 5 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

11 Skinner,Mitchell  . 1 6 7 11-11 30 0 5 2 0 0 1 7  . 2 3 3 0 0 14 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 9 10 6  . 7 6 0

77 Govella,Gabe  . 1 5 8 6-5 19 0 3 0 1 0 1 5  . 2 6 3 1 1 4 1  . 2 3 8 0 0 1-1 11 2 0 1.000

34 Shortland,Robert  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

22 Underhill,Shannon  . 0 4 3 16-14 46 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 4 3 4 0 21 2  . 1 2 0 0 0 0-1 9 19 3  . 9 0 3

23 Oldfield,Billy  . 0 0 0 8-0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

45 Riley,Aaron  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

38 Oldfield,Kenny  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

41 Bryant,Ethan  . 0 0 0 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

78 Harris,Luke  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Austin-Lean  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

53 Jacobs,Dean  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Glover,Logan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

97 Brisk,Ben  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Boyce,Ryan  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Flitcroft,Alex  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 2 0 24 700 76 154 28 2 10 60 216  . 3 0 9 71 11 200 12  . 3 0 1 3 1 30-38 539 198 54  . 9 3 2

Opponents  . 3 2 3 24 773 192 250 55 6 4 164 329  . 4 2 6 136 26 167 14  . 4 3 7 8 8 36-43 557 217 32  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (153), Opp (221). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (14). CI - Team (1), Shepherd,C 1. IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked
off - Skinner,N 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
11 Skinner,Mitchell  6 . 0 2 1-9 17 13 0 0/0 0 61.1 74 54 41 31 67 14 2 0  . 2 9 6 9 9 0 1 3
14 Skinner,Nathan  6 . 7 5 0-7 14 7 1 0/0 0 41.1 52 42 31 40 32 16 0 1  . 2 9 5 6 3 1 2 3
 2 Johnson,Alex  7 . 2 2 0-2 11 1 0 0/0 1 28.2 40 29 23 31 26 10 1 0  . 3 2 0 4 5 0 1 0
--------------------
57 Shepherd,Caleb  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 McCarthy,Lachlan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
43 Godbold,Cody  1 . 1 7 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 6 2 1 3 9 1 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
25 Yates,James  1 . 5 4 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 1 11.2 11 2 2 4 10 2 1 0  . 2 4 4 2 1 0 1 0
66 Fester,Thomas  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavella,G  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Salt,Hayden 15.68 0-2 7 2 0 0/0 0 10.1 18 22 18 16 9 3 0 0  . 3 8 3 5 3 0 1 1
 9 Lee,Timothy 16.20 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 25 19 18 7 11 2 1 2  . 4 8 1 2 4 0 1 1
80 Hinwood,Jameson 16.20 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 5 5 3 2 0 1 0 0  . 4 5 5 2 0 0 0 0
55 Howard,Cian 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 0 2 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
77 Govella,Gabe 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 5 5 5 0 0 2 0 0  . 8 3 3 1 1 0 1 0
 6 Tozer,Ray 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  7 . 6 1 3-21 24 24 1 0/0 2 179.2 250 192 152 136 167 55 6 4  . 3 2 3 31 26 1 8 8

Opponents  2 . 8 6 21-3 24 24 2 4/2 5 185.2 154 76 59 71 200 28 2 10  . 2 2 0 18 11 3 3 1

PB - Team (1), Shepherd,C 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (3), Skinner,M 2, Lee,T 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Shepherd,C (28-33),
Skinner,M (14-18), Skinner,N (8-10), Salt,H (5-6), Johnson,A (5-5), Godbold,C (2-2), Howard,C (2-2), Lee,T (1-1), Tozer,R
(1-1).



State League 2018-19 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Penrith Panthers (as of Mar 04, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
43 Godbold,Cody 17 15 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
77 Govella,Gabe 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
82 AustinLean,Nick 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
41 Bryant,Ethan 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Oldfield,Billy 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
34 Shortland,Robert 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Edwards,Luke 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
45 Riley,Aaron 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Gavella,G 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Austin-Lean 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
80 Hinwood,Jameson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Tozer,Ray 139 132 4 3  . 9 7 8 11 1 0 1.000 0 0
57 Shepherd,Caleb 161 141 13 7  . 9 5 7 2 28 5  . 8 4 8 1 1
55 Howard,Cian 93 49 39 5  . 9 4 6 11 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Yates,James 22 17 3 2  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Underhill,Shannon 31 9 19 3  . 9 0 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Lee,Timothy 113 49 53 11  . 9 0 3 9 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Skinner,Nathan 48 33 10 5  . 8 9 6 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0
89 Shepherd,Zac 28 7 18 3  . 8 9 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
79 McCarthy,Lachlan 36 29 3 4  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Johnson,Alex 24 10 11 3  . 8 7 5 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
70 Salt,Hayden 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
11 Skinner,Mitchell 25 9 10 6  . 7 6 0 0 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0
38 Oldfield,Kenny 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
53 Jacobs,Dean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Flitcroft,Alex 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
66 Fester,Thomas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
78 Harris,Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Glover,Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
97 Brisk,Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Boyce,Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 791 539 198 54  . 9 3 2 18 36 7  . 8 3 7 1 1

Opponents 806 557 217 32  . 9 6 0 14 30 8  . 7 8 9 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.3 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.1 IP/Game


